SOUTHEAST UTAH HEALTH DEPARTMENT ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH FEE SCHEDULE - January 2019

3% increase in fees annually until otherwise voted upon by the Board of Health

WASTE WATER

ON-SITE EVALUATION	\$	75.00
+\$5.00/10 MILE RADIUS OVER 15 MILES		
(MAY OR MAY NOT RESULT INTO A PERMIT)		
BASIC SEPTIC SYSTEM DESIGN & INSPECTION	\$	325.00
+5.00/10 MILE RADIUS OVER 15 MILES		
RECERTIFICATION OF OLD SEPTIC SYSTEM	\$	75.00
+5.00/10 MILE RADIUS OVER 15 MILES		+5.00/10 mile radios over 15 miles
ALTERNATIVE WASTE WATER SYSTEM	\$	600.00
RENEWABLE OPERATING PERMIT	\$	50.00
CERTIFICATION OF ILLEGAL INSTALLATION	\$	600.00
(IF PROPER CONSTRUCTION CAN BE VERIFIED)		
(MUST COORDINATE WITH BUILDING DEPT.)		
NEW SUBDIVISION FEE	\$	100 00 (2 lots) + 35 each additional
LIQUID WASTE HAULER PERMIT	\$	75.00 + 25.00 each addtl truck
SEPTIC TANK ABANDONMENT PERMIT	\$	25.00
SEPTIC TANK LOCATE	\$	100.00
+\$5.00/10 MILE RADIUS OVER 15 MILES		
LEVEL 3 RECURRING INSPECTION	\$	300.00
FACILITIES		
NON FOOD/BODY ART PRE OPENING INSPECTION	\$	30.00
SCHOOL INSPECTION	\$	100.00
CONTAMINATION CLEANUP PERMIT (meth, asbestos,		
biohazard etc.)		200.00
ONSITE INSPECTION / HR(Restaurant, Pool, Housing etc.)	\$	75.00
DAY CARE		
LICENSED DAY CARE INSPECTION	\$	75.00
FAMILY CHILD DAY CARE CENTER	\$	30.00
500D 05DV/05		
FOOD SERVICE		
CONVENIENCE CTORES DARS HOTELS CARE CENTERS	Φ.	400.00
CONVENIENCE STORES, BARS, HOTELS, CARE CENTERS	\$	100.00
COMPLEX FOOD ESTABLISHMENT PERMIT FEE	c	150.00
SEATING 0-10	\$	150.00
SEATING 11-75 SEATING 76-150	\$	200.00 250.00
SEATING 76-150 SEATING 151 OR MORE	\$	300.00
REVIEW RESTAURANT PLANS	\$	150.00+75.00 each add hr
SEASONAL FOOD ESTABLISHMENT FEE (6 months or less)	\$ \$	Half of annual depending on size
ICE CREAM, SHAVED ICE, ETC	\$	50.00
TEMPORARY FOOD ESTABLISHMENT PERMIT FEE	\$	20.00
(DAY OF)		
(2,11 01)	\$	30.00
SEASONAL TEMPORARY PERMIT	\$	50.00
FOOD HANDLER'S PERMIT	\$	20.00

REPLACEMENT FOOD HANDER'S CARD	\$	5.00	
FOOD TRUCK LEVEL 1 PRIMARY PERMIT	\$	200.00	
FOOD TRUCK LEVEL 2 PRIMARY PERMIT	\$	350.00	
FOOD TRUCK SECONDARY PERMIT	\$	100.00	
WATER LAR			
WATER LAB WATER SAMPLES	Ф	15.00	
POOL SAMPLES	\$ \$	20.00	
FOOL SAIVIFLES	φ	20.00	
POOL			
Pool/Spa Yearly	\$	450.00+225.00/ each additional	
POOL AND SPA OPERATORS COURSE (FIRST TIME)	\$	200.00	
POOL AND SPA OPERATOR REGISTRATION (ONE TIME	\$	15.00	
REVIEW OF NEW POOL PLANS	\$	150.00+75.00 each add hr	
POOL CLOSURE	\$	500.00	
BODY ART AND TANNING			
BODY ART	\$	100.00	
LATE FEE (SAME AS RESTAURANTS)			
BODY ARTIST REGISTRATION	\$	30.00	
TANNING SALON PERMIT FEE	\$	100.00	
MAN CAMPS			
MAN CAMP PERMIT - WASTEWATER	\$	600.00	
INCLUDES FOOD PERMIT			
WASTE TIPES			
WASTE TIRES ANNUAL PERMIT FEE	\$	300.00	
ANNOALTERWITTEL	Ψ	300.00	
LODGING			
BED AND BREAKFAST MORE THAN 6 ROOMS	\$	125.00	
PUBLIC LODGING 0-49	\$	125.00	
PUBLIC LODGING 50-99	\$	150.00	
PUBLIC LODGING 100+	\$	200.00	
PUBLIC LODGING FOLLOWUP INSPECTION	\$	100.00	
OTHER			
SPECIAL EVENT REVIEW	\$	100.00	
SPECIAL EVENT FOOD SERVICE	\$	20.00 /Vendor	
MASS GATHERING	\$	NONE	
LATE FEE (if not paid by Feb. 1)	\$	25.00	
LATE FEE (if not paid by Mar. 1)	\$	50.00	
REINSTATEMENT FEE (if not paid by Apr. 1)		2x Permit fee plus late fees	
MULTIPLE INSPECTION PENALTY	\$	1st 50% of annual 2nd 100% 3rd 150% etc	